CONTROLL
ED C
OPY
 PROCESS FOR THE EXECUTION OF SERVICES P-RS-02
PROCEDURE FOR THE REVISION OF FULL TERM
CERTIFICATIONS AND MONITORING OF
ENDORSEMENTS
Revision 02

Technical Assistant / Technical Officer
6.1.15. Prepares a draft for the statutory or class certificate. This shall bear the following
codification:
Example:
HO - 01 - AFS - 1826
       1          2  3
1 SURVEYOR’S ID
2 TYPE OF CERTIFICATE
3 AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
TRACEABILITY: in order to provide traceability to the Statutory and Class Certificates,
the Surveyor’s ID number (which is unique), the authorization number and the control
number.
Statutory and/or Class Certificates validity will be assigned  according to the  established
instructive, based on the conventions, codes and IMO resolutions or National Legislations
as applicable, and / or with a maximum validity of five (5) years counted from previous
certificate expiration date  or anniversary date of the statutory and / or class certificates
as the case may be.
CONTROLL
ED C
OPY
 PROCESS FOR THE EXECUTION OF SERVICES P-RS-02
PROCEDURE FOR THE REVISION OF FULL TERM
CERTIFICATIONS AND MONITORING OF
ENDORSEMENTS
Revision 02
 01/07/2020
Prepared by:
Technical Manager
Reviewed by:
Quality Manager
Approved by:
General Manager
Page 9 of 14
Note: Remarks in the certificate
 In case of issuing the certificate due to:
1. Change of Recognized Organization place “ * CHANGE OF RO AND HARMONIZED
SYSTEM (if applicable)”
2. Change of Flag place “* CHANGE OF FLAG AND HARMONIZED SYSTEM (if
applicable)”
3. Change of Name place “ * CHANGE OF NAME AND HARMONIZED SYSTEM (if
applicable)”
The remark must be placed in the bottom left side of the certificate.
 In the case of issuing a certificate due to renewal / new construction, place in the bottom
left side “* Harmonized System”.
 In case that an amendment or change is done in a certificate, a square shall be placed in
the bottom left side with the number of the previous certificate which was replaced.
 In the case of reissuance, whether by loss of the certificate / errors in the particulars of
the vessel / certificate’s template; additional report to administration through format F-
RS-02-04 the changes made.
1. Place in the upper right side of the certificate, besides the codification, the letter
“R” followed by a unique consecutive number related to this certificate and vessel
which is to be provided by the Technical Manager.
     Example:
R1-HO - 01  - AFS  - 1826
2.  and place in the bottom left side of the certificate “REISSUANCE”.
Note: In case the vessel is registered under NASHA during the time frame for annual,
intermediate or periodic, a note shall be placed indicating the survey date of the
aforesaid.
Technical Manager
6.1.16. Reviews the Certificate’s draft to ascertain its conformity, carries out the
pertaining correction deemed necessary and informs the Technical Officer /
Technical Assistant about such.
Technical Assistant / Technical Officer
6.1.17. Prints the certificate with its pertaining copies and handles them once again to
the General Manager / Technical Manager for its verification.
CONTROLL
ED C
OPY
 PROCESS FOR THE EXECUTION OF SERVICES P-RS-02
PROCEDURE FOR THE REVISION OF FULL TERM
CERTIFICATIONS AND MONITORING OF